154 AIC EUROPE GmbH · Sales & Marketing in Europe of HITACHI AIC Components · Telefon: +49 (0)2151- 4943-5 · E-Mail: info@aic-europe.com · www.aic-europe.com
(  )190FY1232GVGLR
Long Life · High Ripple · Bottom cooling design · Low ESR
Items Characteristics
Temperature range -40°C ~ + 105°C
Capacitance tolerance (at 20°C) Standard +/- 20%, -10/+30% on request
Surge voltage / Ripple voltage Repetitive max. 30 sec per 6 Minutes / ≤ 50V
Leakage current max. IL (20°C, 5 min) 0.01 • C • Vr [µA] or 5 mA, which is smaller.

Size in mm. First listed terminal is standard.
 Outline Drawings · Bauformen
 Product Code · Bestellbezeichnung
Rated voltage code
Code Voltage Code Voltage
2V 350 2W 450
2G 400 2H 500
Fixing symbol code
B : �Bolt
ØD = 51 - 101
N : �No double sleeve (PBT-
Safety-holder or press ring)
Y : �3 Stoppers Bracket
ØD = 64 – 90
Case code
diameter
ØD Code
64 D
77 E
90 F
Case Code
length
Length in mm
(3 digits)
Type of series Customers`
specification
Capacitance code
The first two digits are significant.
The last digit indicates the number
of following zeros in µF.
Example: Series VGLR · 12000 µF +/- 20 % · 400 V · D = 90 mm · L = 190 mm with Y-Bracket
VGLR · Screw-Terminal · 12000 h /105 °C
For bolt: Case length +1mm
Insulation plate Insulation sleeve
M
arkin
g
M
arkin
g
M
arkin
g
Safety Vent
Anode
S
TD
TLL±1.5 D±1
P
AIC EUROPE GmbH · Sales & Marketing in Europe of HITACHI AIC Components · Telefon: +49 (0)2151- 4943-5 · E-Mail: info@aic-europe.com · www.aic-europe.com 155
VGLR · Screw-Terminal · 12000 h /105 °C
Additional designs on request · Weitere Designs auf Anfrage
350 VDC
Code: 2V
Surge Voltage
400 VDC
3 300 15.1 34.7 16 19 18 0.2 64x107 VGLR2V332#D107
3 900 16.8 38.6 14 16 18 0.2 64x123 VGLR2V392#D123
4 700
18.2 41.9 11 13 18 0.2 64x147 VGLR2V472#D147
20.6 47.4 11 13 20 0.2 77x108 VGLR2V472#E108
5 600
20.3 46.7 10 11 18 0.2 64x164 VGLR2V562#D164
23.1 53.1 10 11 20 0.2 77x124 VGLR2V562#E124
6 800
22.6 52.0 8 10 18 0.2 64x187 VGLR2V682#D187
24.9 57.3 8 10 20 0.2 77x148 VGLR2V682#E148
28.6 65.8 8 10 20 0.2 90x110 VGLR2V682#F110
8 200
27.9 64.2 7 8 20 0.2 77x165 VGLR2V822#E165
31.0 71.3 7 8 20 0.2 90x150 VGLR2V822#F150
10 000
31.0 71.3 5 7 20 0.2 77x188 VGLR2V103#E188